

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER MODIFICATION

PO No. 4500077930

Date: 05/31/2016 Page 1 of 3

Ship To:

CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806 Bill To:

CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806 **Billing Contact:** DAVID TRAN

Telephone:

E-Mail:davidt@sandiego.gov

Vendor: Stanford Sign And Awning

2556 Faivre St

Chula Vista CA 91911-4604

Terms:

within 30 days Due net **Delivery Terms:** FREE ON BOARD

Buyer: Christopher Moore Telephone: 619-236-7254

E-Mail: CMoore@sandiego.gov

Vendor ID: 10013665 Telephone: E-Mail:

Item ID/Description Del.Date Quantity/UM **Unit Price Extended Price** Line# This is a MODIFICATION to an existing Purchase Order Do Not Duplicate Shipment. See Notes Below for Specific Modification(s) **DEPT OPEN - SIGN REPAIR** 06/30/2016 26,750 EA USD 1.00 USD 26,750.00 Rancho Bernardo MAD - Provide purchase and install 3 signs for the Rancho Bernardo Maintenance Assessment District (MAD) in accordance with estimate #03 5897 provided by vendor for FY 2016. If questions, please contact Joe Storniolo at 619-685-1321. Please include PO number on all invoices and mail to ATTN: Joe Storniolo via US mail or email invoice to: jstorniolo@sandiego.gov Update insurance as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the City and are available for inspection to any interested party on request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.htm.

Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER MODIFICATION

PO No. | 4500077930

Date: 05/31/2016

Page 2 of 3

Contractor and the objective characters shall prost a copy of the prevailing size of per dem wages determination at each job also and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1. The varge rates determined by the DIR retire to expiration dates. 1. The varge rates determined by the DIR retire to expiration dates. 1. The varge rates determined by the DIR retire to the contract the party of the p	Line#	Item ID/Description D	el.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
them available to any interested party upon request. 12. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to sepretation dates. If the published wage rates does not refer to a precleturalised wage rate in the published wage rate refers to a precleturalised wage rate to become effective upon experient on the published wage rate and the precletural refers to a precleturalised wage rate to the contract of the published wage rate and the precletural refers to a precletural refers to one or more additional precletural residual refers to one or more additional precletural residual refers to one or more additional precleturalism vage rates, successive predetermined wage rates to the formation of the precletural residual registers on the date following the experient off of the precletural residual registers of the formation of the precletural registers of the pr						
1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR ruler to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predesermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date. Then the published rate of wage to be paid after the expiration date. Then the published rate of wage the published wage rate become of the production of the published wage rate become affective upon expiration of the published wage rate become affective upon expiration of the published wage rate become affective upon expiration of the published wage rate become affective upon expiration in the production of the published rate of the published rate of the date of the published rate of the date o						
If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the optified note, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the file of this Contract. If the published wage explained on the published wage explained on the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is an online with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate less on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate and shall apply to the Contract in the same manner as at it had been published in said water to be a some provided of the published wage rate was a play to the Contract in the same manner as at it had been published in said additional operation dates with additional predetermined vage rates, which expiration dates occur during the file of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the salmed predetermined wage rate was a play to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the Contract is comply with Contract can be contract as a contract of the Contract can wage rate with apply to the salmed apply to the salmed and the comply with Contract can wage rate with apply to the salmed apply to the salmed and the comply with Contract can wage rate with apply to the salmed apply to the salmed and the contract can be contract as a product of the same than the contract of the Contract can wage rate with a play to the salmed apply to the salmed apply to the salmed and the contract can be applyed to the salmed and the contract of the cont						
to be paid after the expiration date, them the published rate of wage shall be in reflect for the file of this Contract. If the published wage rate reduces to a prostdetermined wage rate to become affective upon early the published wage rate of the published wage rate of the published wage rate of the published wage rate in the published wage rate in the published rate of the published of the p						
shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a pretetermined wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the pretetermined wage rate les on file with the DR, such prodestiment wage rate les on file with the DR, such prodestiment wage rate les on file with the DR, such prodestiment wage rate les on the with the DR, such prodestiment wage rate special wage rate in the prodestiment wage rate special publication. If the prodestiment wage rate special is and publication. If the prodestiment wage rates experient to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predestiment wage rates, which experiented dates one undright left for this Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractions shall contract and its subcontractions shall sophly to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractions shall comply with California Labor Codes accident 1776 in the overal a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Codes accidents 1720 – 1881. 3. Payroll Recodes. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Codes section 1776, which generally required keeping accurate psychia excels, welfaying and certifying applications, and associations and accurate psychia and careful psychia and careful psychia and careful psychia and careful psychia codes do nile with the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall comply indicated to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall control their subcontractors with accident and subcontractors shall accord their subcontractors of their burst of the control of their subcontractors of their subcontractors with accident and expensible for the compliance of their subcontractors while accident in expensible for the compliance of their subcontractor of the provisions of the bridge of the control of the cont						
expiration of the published wage rate and the presidentmick wage rate is on file with the DR. such proteotherminod wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to the published on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to published to. If the president wage rate reflect to conor more additional expiration dates with additional protestermined wage rate reflect to conor more additional expiration dates out with additional protestermined wage rate reflect to conor more additional expiration dates out during the file of this Contract. each successive protestermined wage rate first to conor more additional expiration dates out during the file of this Contract, each successive protestermined wage rate of the volume of the contract on the date following the expiration date of the provision of the contract of the						
on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as at it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage that effects to doe or more which expiration diases occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall pape to this Contract, such wage rate shall papelly to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined composition of the previous wage rate. If the contract is compositive to the contract of the such contract of the such contract on the such contract on the such contract of the such contract on the such contract on the such contract of the such contract on the such con		rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon				
effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional prodetermined wage rates, successive predetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such prodetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such prodetermined wage rates expires during the file of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the Scandaro of the Contract. 2. Penallies for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is complying the California Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is complying the California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verying and certifying payroll records, and moking them avoidable for special certification of the California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verying and certifying payroll records and the subcontractors shall ask of the complex of the contractors and the subcontractors submit certified payroll records call require its subcontractors is submit certified payroll records call require its subcontractors was contractors; which is a subcontractor is admit a subcontractor was the subcontractor and their subcontractor of the later Commissione in the manner required in Labor Code section 1776, and 1777. To consenting the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1775, 1776, and 1777. S. 1777. and 1777. T. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1776, in the contract of the compliance of their subcontractors of the contract of the contract of the contrac						
this Contract in the same manner as it had been published in said publication. If the prodesement ways prate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates out during the life of this Contract, such said to provide the property of the Contract and the said of the property of the Contract and the said of the property of the Contract and the said of the property of the Contract and the said of the property of the Contract of the said of the property of the Contract and the said of the property of the Contract and the said of the property of the Contract and the said of		• •				
publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Contract on the list of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Contract on the list of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is paid less than the provaling wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employer. This shall be in addition to any other and the provaling wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employer. This shall be in addition to any other and the provaling wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employer. This shall be in addition to any other and the provaling wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employer. This shall be in addition to any other and the provaling wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employer. This shall be in addition to any other and the provaling wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employer. This shall be in addition to any other and the provaling and the provaling of the provaling of the provaling of the provaling of the subcontractors and the subcontrac						
additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates out-during the life of his Contract on the date following the expiration date of the greated wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the greated wage rate. If the Contract such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalities for Violations, Contractors and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is applicable shall be provided the contract of the subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code section 1770 in the think the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861: 3. Popular Records. Contractor and its subcontractors of Comply in the Code section 1770 in the event a worker is applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code section 1770 – 1861: 3. Popular Records. Contractor and its subcontractors of Comply in the code of						
successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Scottract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balaince of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Volations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Coalism is almost code section 177 in the event a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1770 in the event a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1770 in the event a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1770—1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which penalties the subcontractors of the subcontractors shall expend in a subcontractor is shall comply in ecords, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall expend its expenditure of the subcontractors shall expend to shall require its shall comply with called the subcontractors shall also forms the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771. 4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1771. 5. This and 1777. To concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall include the capacity of the subcontractors with sections. 5. Morking Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections. 6. Notking Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections. 7. This is the shall be shall be subcontractors with sections of the code is shall be provided to the complete of						
date following the expretation date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates exprise using the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penaltise for Violations, Contractor and is subcontractors whell comply with Caillomia Labor Code section 1775 in the event is worker is paid lies than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. The contractor is all the comply with section 1775, in the comply with section 1775. Contractor comply with Caillornia Labor Code section 1777. Round the comply with section 1775. Contractor and its subcontractors with a subcontractors with a subcontractor and the subcontractors with a subcontractor and the subcontractors and the comply with section 1771. A subcontractor and the subcontractors and the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777. A contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Caillornia Labor Code sections 1777. S. 1777. S. and 1777. Concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractors shall comply with Caillornia Labor Code sections 1701. A subcontractor shall be represented by the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777. T.		which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each				
last of such prodeterimed wage rates expires during the file of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the baleance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other contracts a subcontractor is employed. This shall be in addition to any other contracts are subcontractors. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Which penalty requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall comply with California class occurry with the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall expense payroll records contractor in the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractor shall expense payroll records contractor in the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractor shall expense to the contractor in the contractor is the contractor of the contractor in the contractor is the contractor of the contractor in the contractor is the contractor of the contractor in the contractor in the contractor in the contractor is the contractor in the contract in t						
Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalities for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less shan the prevailing wage rate for the work or carf in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720—1861. 3. Payvoll Records. Contractor 10 is subcontractors shall correly in a contract payvoll records. Contractor of the work or carf in which a course payvoll records. Contractor of the subcontractors shall comply in a course payvoll records. Contractor shall comply in a course payvoll records, verifying and contractors at all require its subcontractors is all submit weekly certified payvoll records and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors is subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payvoll records contine via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payvoll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors is shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771. 4. California Labor Code sections 1775, 1777,8 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forth yours at evek. In wisding the contract of the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1910 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions and your tours and contract to its and to the provisions of Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontract		• • •				
2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1881. 3. Payrol Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, ventifying and carding payroll records, and subcontractors the payroll records, with grain and entitying payroll records, and subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records of the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777 for directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4 (a. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall notempty with California Labor Code sections 1777.5 177.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractors with sections 1771.4 (a. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1771.4 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1771.4 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1771.4 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1771.4 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1771.4 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1771.4 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1771.4 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1771.4 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1772.5 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1772.5 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and sections 1772.5 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contractors) 1772.5 (b. 4. Apprentices. Contrac						
comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage are lab for the work or cart in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available to irrespection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Grontractor and its subcontractors shall soft payroll records or inner value of the subcontractors of payroll records or inner value of the subcontractors of shall soft payroll records to the subcontractors in the subcontractors of shall soft payroll records to the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.5. To concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1781 to through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 175 times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design which worked works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in work of the compensation of the employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor and include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ente		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payrol Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors of also comply with section 1776. Contractor and the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors of the City. Contractor and their subcontractors of the City. Contractor and their subcontractors is shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777. If directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall note play with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1776. and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractors shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractors shall be not proportional to the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1776. and 1777.7 contractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eligit hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1% times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 250 penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 250 penalties to be impo						
applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspecion. Contractor shall require its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor so nilne via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor. Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1774 in the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor. California Labor. Code sections 1777 in 1776 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of appreniese. Contractor shall be hald responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay; and (by specify penalities to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions of Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 1700 is required to secure the		paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which				
3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors between them the city's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the City's contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777.6 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with comply with California Labor Code section 1777.7.7.7. and 1777.7.7.7. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections in the section 1771.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.7. 7. S. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections in the section 1771.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.7. 8. Labor Gode section 1770 in the section 1775.7. In the section 1775.7. 17						
California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate paryroll records, verifying and centrifying paryrol records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified paryroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified paryroll records online via the City's web-based their subcontractoris shall submit weekly certified paryroll records online via the City's web-based their subcontractoris's shall also their records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held contracts on the contract of the contracts of the contracts on contracts on the contract of the contract of the contracts on eight hours a day and forty hours a vexic unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 1870 through 1815. 8. Labor Code Se		···				
accurate payrull records, verifying and certifying payrull records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors submit wheekly certified payrull records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors with the records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors with the records specified in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Appendices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. S. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections in the sections 1771.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 9. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 1775. 1776. 1776. 1776. 1776. 1776. 1775. including but not limited to: 0) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are 40 hours yet week in which we have the sections 170 hours per week in which we have the section 170 hours per week in which we have the section 170 hours per week in which we have the section 170 hours per week in which we have the provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 370 hours per week in which we have the provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 170 hours per week in a contract they enter into with						
making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the Cify's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the Cify. Contractor and their subcontractoris (shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.7.7 ror. Prometing the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of S25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 its rough 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractors S25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 its rough 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 is t						
subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors by a submit weekly certified payrull records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payrull records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1776. Su Ordrigh Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1910 though 1915, including but not limited for (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a vex, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11/s limes the basic rate of pay, and (ii) spacity penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1910 through 1915. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractors of S25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more for Subcontractors. Contractors hall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcortractor of S25 per worker per day for each day the vertice of S25 per worker per day for each day the vertice of S25 per worker per day for each day the vertice of S25						
the City's web-based Labor Compilance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payority records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1776. A. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7, concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractors hall be held responsible for the compilance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and forty hours a week, unless all hours upon the limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractors. Contractor or shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 810 through 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signify his Contract. Contractor carrifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the employees and by signify this Contract. Contractor or affects that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability						
for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City, Contractor and their subcontractors) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1787.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalizes to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1871, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1776, 1771, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1810 Certification. Contractor in accordance with the provisions of the Labor Code section 1870 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions to the repovement of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program au		subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via				
City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 (factly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 11777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 11777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors of public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 252 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 hours of 1871.6. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1811.7. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity			le			
records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.8 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.6, 1776.6, 177						
Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 252 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1881. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the Cit		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6, 177						
employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11/s times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1777.1, 1777.5, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governme						
responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11% times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code section 1871. 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the)			
1777.5, 1776. and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11% times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 17775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor he payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are deliniquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental. SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		·				
California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
limited tic. (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental						
excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by		9 .				
basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775.1, 1775, 1775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental **MERCENTIAL** **SEE LAST PAG** IMPORTANT! **SEE LAST PAG** **FORTOTAL**		eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in				
professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity. Section 2007 (Section 2007) (Section 2007						
the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental **MEES: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ **SEE LAST PAG** IMPORTANT! **SEE LAST PAG** **FOR TOTAL**						
violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1880 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity. Sandiego.gov/purchasing/						
6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771., 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental Potes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		' '				
into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE IMPORTANT!						
1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!		minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter				
7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental **Ites:** The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ **IMPORTANT!* SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!						
compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE IMPORTANT!						
certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental wees: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		•				
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental Intes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGETOTAL						
accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGETICAL						
provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGENTOTAL						
Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		,				
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGETICAL SEE LAST PAGETICAL						
inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
established after an investigation by the City or other governmental otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL						
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL	otes: T	ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at htt	p://sandieg	o.gov/purchasing/	SFFIA	ST PAG
TOR TOTAL		IMPODTANTI				
ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be		IIVIFORTANT:			FUR	IUIAL
	eņsur	e prompt payments, PO # must_appear on all shipments an	d invoices	; all invoices must be		



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER MODIFICATION

PO No. 4500077930

Date: 05/31/2016

Page 3 of 3

	Item ID/Description	Del.Date Qu	uantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This projec is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontr	de The Seed second			
***	Item completely delivered				
Notes: T	he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at h	ttp://sandiego.gov/pu	rchasing/	Line Item Total \$	32,319.3
	IMPORTANTI			Tax \$	
	IMPORTANT!		1		,